Municipal District of Bonnyville No. 87 Agricultural Service Board

Section: Environmental Development Services 60

Subsections: Agricultural Service Board 63

Authority: Agricultural Fieldman Policy No:

Title: Beaver Control 60.63.06

Policy Statement: The Agricultural Service Board will have available the services

of a trapper to remove beavers or blast beaver dams on

ratepayers' land on a cost recovery basis.

Purpose: To resolve flooding of land and other damages caused by the activity

of beavers on privately owned or leased land.

Procedure: Complaints of beaver activity causing flooding of land or the removal

of trees will be referred to a trapper employed by the Municipal

District of Bonnyville No. 87.

The trapper will contact the complainant to determine what type of service is required and advise him/her that all costs associated with resolving the beaver damage problem will be charged to them. This will include the wages, mileage and the cost of dynamite used to blast beaver dams.

The trapper will obtain written permission from the complainant to carry out the required work, and from the owner of the land where the work is to be carried out if the land is not owned by the complainant.

The trapper will submit an approved time sheet to the Agricultural Fieldman who will review same.

The wage paid to the trapper will be reviewed and set by the Agricultural Service Board.

Invoices for work performed will be sent to complainants upon completion of the work.

DATE ADOPTED: APRIL 13, 1995

APR 13 1995

RESOLUTION NO. 95.189